
KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
NO SURNAME 

Elizabeth (wife of Cashum 

   Rider), VI1-19 

Elizabeth (wife of John  

   Nunn), VI3-15 

Jan (wife of X.B. Reed, Jr.), 

   VI1-28 

John the Baptist VI4-27 

Margaret (wife of Ralph 

   McMaster and ? Lemma), 

   VI1-8 

Marge (wife of Everett Rich), 

   VI2-27 

Mary (wife of Mulford  

   Cobb), VI3-19 

Planity M. (wife of  

   Alexander C. Smith),  

   VI2-18 

Priscilla (wife of Samuel 

   Hatch), VI4-19 

Rachel (wife of Joseph  

   Cobb), VI4-19 

Rebeckah (wife of Eleazer 

   Atwood), VI1-19 

Susan (wife of Elisah  

   Crosby), VI2-17 

 

ADAM 

Julie Elizabeth, VI2-16 

 

ALLEN 

(_)(wife of William  

   Vaughan), VI3-15 

 

ALMY 

Thankful, VI4-20 

 

AREA 

Hinckley P., VI2-20 

 

AREY 

Charles M., VI2-20 

Elvin M., VI2-20 

Frank H., VI2-20 

Fred A., VI2-20 

John R., VI2-20 

Mary, VI1-19 

Mary (Mayo), VI1-19 

AREY, cont. 

Samuel, VI1-19 

 

ASHWORTH 

Hilary Goode, VI3-15 

Lucinda, VI3-15 

Matilda (Hurst), VI3-15 

 

ATKINS 

Elizabeth, VI4-19 

Jonah, VI2-12 

Joseph, VI2-22 

 

ATWOOD 

Abigail (Hatch), VI1-18 

Abigail (Higgins), VI1-19 

Abraham, VI2-14 

Anne E., VI2-14 

Betsy, VI1-18 

Christopher, VI2-13 

Eleazer, VI1-19 

Eleazer H., VI2-14 

Elisha Rich, VI2-12 

Elisha W., VI3-10 

Frederick W., VI2-12 

Freeman, VI2-14 

Grace Harding (Newcomb), 

   VI3-10 

Isaac, VI2-12, 13 

Jonathan B., VI2-14 

Medad, VI2-22 

Mercy, VI3-22 

Rebeckah (_)(wife of  

   Eleazer), VI1-19 

Sarah, VI1-18 

Simeon, VI2-12 

Stephen, VI2-20, 22 

Thankful, VI3-8 

Thomas, VI1-18 

Wm., VI3-22 

 

BAKER 

Barbara, VI1-1, 8, 18, 24, 31; 

   V2-1, 2, 6, 31; VI3-1, 17, 

   19, 20, 23, 31VI4-1, 31 

David, VI2-12 

James, VI3-17 

Thankful (Rich), VI2-12 

BALL 

Betsey, VI1-21 

Lebbeus, Major, VI1-21 

 

BANGS 

Amelia Littlefield, VI3-9 

Betsey (H)(wife of Reuben  

   L), VI3-9 

Deborah (Hatch), VI3-8 

Edward, VI1-4 

Eleazer Lombard, VI3-9 

Experience (Berry), VI4-19 

Lucy, VI3-9 

Perez, VI4-19 

Perez, Jr., VI3-9 

Reuben L., VI3-9 

Reubena, VI3-9 

Sally P., VI3-9 

Sarah, VI1-19 

Solomon, VI4-19 

Thankful, VI4-18 

Thankful Rich (Lombard), 

   VI4-19 

 

BEARDEN 

(_) Fox (wife of John),  

   VI3-15 

John, VI3-15 

Martha Jane, VI3-14 

 

BECKER 

Anna, VI4-20 

 

BEESON 

Elizabeth, VI1-13; VI2-17; 

   VI3-16, 17; VI4-23 

 

BENFORD 

Emily, VI3-15 

 

BERG 

Charles, Mrs., VI1-8 

 

BERRY 

Experience, VI4-19 

 

BIGGS 

Elizabeth, VI1-18 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
BINNEY 

Elizabeth, VI1-19 

Rebecca (Vickers), VI1-19 

Samuel, VI1-19 

 

BLAIR 

Albert Gallatin, VI3-16 

Harriet (Rich)(Johnson), 

   VI3-16 

 

BLODGETT 

Annie, VI2-14 

 

BLUM 

Frances (Rich), VI1-21 

 

BOREN 

Rebecca, VI3-15 

 

BOSLER 

Don, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-26 

 

BOWERS 

Frederick K., VI2-13 

George R., VI2-13 

Malcolm, VI2-13 

Roger E., VI2-13 

Thatcher, VI2-13 

 

BOYNTON 

Howard C., VI4-13 

 

BRANDT 

Elizabeth Ann, VI3-26 

Robert H., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-26 

 

BREEDING 

Sarah, VI3-15 

 

BROOKE 

Anne (Calvert), VI3-17 

Baker, VI3-17 

Mary, VI3-17 

 

BROUGH 

Adria Elizabeth, VI2-16 

Ellen (Parrott), VI2-17 

BROUGH, cont. 

Jane (Patterson), VI2-16 

Mary (Halliston), VI2-17 

Richard, VI2-17 

Thomas, VI2-16 

 

BROWN 

David, VI3-22 

George, Jr., VI2-21 

George, Sr., VI2-21 

Isaac, VI3-22 

John, VI3-22 

Joshua, VI4-24 

Mercy, VI3-22 

Rebecca (Rich), VI4-24 

Ruth, VI3-22 

Samuel, Sr., VI2-22 

William, VI2-22 

 

BRUCE 

Ruth, Mrs., VI3-26 

 

BRYANT 

Jonathan Rich, VI2-13 

Lydia, VI2-13 

 

BUNTEN 

Samuel, VI2-14 

 

BURCH 

Aurelia, VI4-20 

Aurelia (Stearns), VI4-20 

Henry, VI4-20 

James, VI4-20 

Thankful (Almy), VI4-20 

 

BURKHART 

Eva, VI1-26 

 

BURNS 

Alice, VI4-16 

Charles, VI4-16 

Cora Elizabeth (Rich),  

   VI4-16, 17 

Diane, VI2-25 

Donald, VI2-25 

Doris (Dailey), VI4-26 

Ellen, VI2-25 

BURNS, cont. 

Ethel, VI4-16 

Eugene, VI2-25 

Francette (Martin), VI2-25 

G.B., VI4-16, 17 

George, VI4-16 

Harold, Mrs., VI2-26 

Irene (Rich), VI1-31; VI2-25, 

   31; VI3-31; VI4-31 

John, VI2-25 

Mabel, VI4-16 

Margaret, VI4-16, 26 

Marjorie, VI2-25 

Mikel, VI4-26 

Mikel (Engelhardt), VI4-26 

Myrtle, VI4-16 

N. Eugene, VI2-25 

Nathaniel, VI2-25 

Nathaniel O., VI2-25 

Robbie, VI4-26 

Robert, VI4-16 

Robert, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-25, 

   26 

Shawn, VI4-26 

 

BUSH 

Mary, VI3-15 

 

BUTLER 

Benj. F., Hon., VI4-9 

 

BYRNE 

Geo., VI2-13 

W.B., VI2-13 

Willard Beacham, VI2-13 

 

CALDWELL 

Agnes (Rich), Mrs., VI1-26 

Eliza (Rich), VI2-10 

John (or Colwell), VI3-12 

 

CALVERT 

Anne, VI3-17 

 

CAMERON 

Christina L., VI1-31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-3, 4, 31; VI4-31 

Kathryn, Mrs., VI3-4 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
CARPENTER 

Annie, VI2-10 

 

CARTER 

Berlinda, VI1-13 

 

CASEY 

Marguerite, VI1-26 

 

CASSEVOY 

Mary (Rich), VI1-31;  

   VI2-31; VI3-31; VI4-31 

 

CASTLE 

Aurelia, VI4-20 

 

CHASE 

Bernice N., VI2-12 

Carry M., VI2-20 

 

CHECK 

Edna M., VI2-14 

Helen F., VI2-14 

 

CHESLEY 

W.F., Mrs., VI1-25 

 

CHIPMAN 

George A., VI2-20 

Isaiah L., VI2-20 

Stephen, VI2-20 

 

CHRISTENSEN 

Berdella (Rich), Mrs., VI2-26 

 

CHRISTENSON 

Larlin, Mrs., VI1-8 

 

CHRISTMAN 

Felix, VI3-11 

 

CHRISTY 

Edith, Mrs., VI4-27 

Edith (Rich), Mrs., VI3-25 

 

CHURCHILL 

Winston, VI1-21 

 

CLEMENT 

Annie (Rich), VI2-10 

 

CLOUGH 

Emma Jane, VI3-24 

 

COBB 

Achsah, VI3-10 

Amasa, VI2-15 

Clarissa P., VI2-15 

Collins, VI2-13 

Elisha Collins, VI2-13 

Elizabeth (Treat), VI4-19 

Florence, Miss, VI1-24 

Florence D., Miss, VI3-4 

Freeman, II, VI2-14, 15 

Geneva, VI1-24 

Gilbert, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-24 

Gilbert L., Mr. & Mrs., VI3-4 

Gilbert M., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI2-27 

Gladys, VI3-23 

Gladys, Mrs., VI1-31;  

   VI2-27, 31; VI3-31; VI4-31 

Hope, VI3-16 

Hope S., VI2-15 

John, VI4-18, 19 

Joseph, VI4-19 

Lucy, VI4-18 

Margery (Collins), VI4-19 

Mary (_)(wife of Mulford), 

   VI4-19 

Mulford, VI4-19 

Mulford, II, VI2-14 

Nancy (Rich), VI2-15 

Rachel (_)(wife of Joseph), 

   VI4-19 

Richard, VI2-14; VI4-19 

Richard C., VI2-15 

Thelma, Miss, VI1-24 

Thelma L., Miss, VI3-4 

 

COFFIN 

Ellen (Burns), Mrs., VI2-25 

 

COLE 

Daniel, VI2-22 

Daniel, Sr., VI2-22 

COLE, cont. 

Daniel, Sargt., VI2-22 

Elisha, VI2-22 

Joseph, VI2-22 

Kenneth, VI1-1, 29; VI2-1,  

   16, 29; VI3-1, 14, 20, 23,  

   28; VI4-1, 18, 28 

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-4 

Nehemiah, VI2-20 

Thankful, VI3-9 

Timothy, Sr., VI2-22 

William, Lieut., VI2-15, 22 

 

COLEMAN 

Candi, VI4-27 

Chris, VI4-27 

Craig, VI4-27 

Dennis, VI4-27 

Edward, VI4-27 

Ernest, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

 

COLFELT 

Lawrence, Jr., VI3-13 

 

COLLINS 

Andrew, VI4-19 

Benj., VI2-14 

Benjamin, VI1-19; VI2-13; 

   VI3-8, 9 

Eleazer L., VI3-10 

Jonathan, VI4-19 

Joseph, Jr., VI2-21 

Joseph, Sr., VI2-21 

Margery, VI4-19 

Margery (Paine), VI4-19 

Mary, VI3-9 

Reuben S., VI2-20 

Ruth, VI1-19 

Ruth (Collins), VI4-19 

Sarah (Bangs), VI1-19 

Sarah C. (Newcomb), VI3-10 

Stephen, VI2-13 

Susan Jane, VI3-10 

Susanna, VI3-8, 9; VI4-19 

Susanna (Walker), VI4-19 

Treat, VI2-14 

 

 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
COMBS 

(_), Mr. & Mrs., VI4-26 

Patricia (Dowing), VI4-26 

 

COOK 

Charles Porter, VI3-10 

David Porter, VI3-10 

Joshua, VI1-5 

Josias, VI1-4 

Mary Matilda Eaton (Rich), 

   VI3-10 

 

COOKE 

Francis, VI1-21 

Joshua, VI2-22 

 

COOPER 

Curtis, Mrs., VI1-26 

 

CORDES 

Betsy (Davis), VI3-10 

Ella Augusta, VI3-10 

James Henry, VI3-10 

Joseph William, VI3-10 

Sarah (Rich), VI3-10 

William B., VI3-10 

 

COULSON 

Sarah, VI2-17 

 

COUNTS 

James, VI4-23 

Rosanna, VI4-23 

 

COVELL 

William, VI1-5; VI2-23 

 

CRAMPTON 

Debbie, VI4-27 

 

CREED 

Elizabeth, VI4-18 

Jane (Lewis), VI4-19 

John, VI4-19 

 

CREVELING 

Aurel, VI4-24 

Grace, VI4-24 

CRIELSEN 

J.H., VI2-14 

Lucy, VI2-14 

 

CRISPE 

Gorg, VI1-4 

 

CROMPTON 

Alice, VI2-17 

 

CROSBY 

(_), Mr., VI1-4 

Elisah, VI2-17 

Phoebe, VI2-17 

Susan (_)(wife of Elisah), 

   VI2-17 

 

CROSS 

Clellan J., VI2-25 

Ida R. (Rich), Mrs., VI2-25 

 

CURRAN 

David, VI3-9 

Mary E., VI2-12 

Sally P. (Bangs), VI3-9 

 

DAILEY 

Doris, VI4-26 

 

DALY 

May, VI1-26 

 

DAVIS 

Betsy, VI3-10 

Elizabeth, VI2-18 

Hazel M., VI3-25 

James, VI2-12 

Sandra (Rich), VI3-25 

Winnefred L., Mrs., VI3-4 

 

DEAN 

William Kendrick, Dr.,  

   VI4-12, 13, 14 

 

DELORY 

Martha Y., VI2-13 

 

 

DEMING 

Abigail (Rich)(Jerome),  

   VI1-1, 20 

 

DeRICK 

Michael, VI1-23 

 

DEUTSCHMAN 

James Edward, VI2-26 

Lucian Michael, VI2-26 

Sarah Josephine (Rand),  

   VI2-26 

 

DICKINSON 

Mary (Rich), Mrs., VI1-26 

 

DILL 

James, VI3-22 

 

DOANE 

Daniel, Deacon, VI2-22 

David, VI2-22 

Isaack, VI2-22 

James, VI2-12 

Joseph, VI2-22 

Joseph, Esqr., VI2-22 

Thomas, VI2-22 

 

DONE 

Daniel, VI1-4 

John, VI1-4 

Joseph, VI1-5 

 

DONOVAN 

Katherine A., VI3-25 

 

DOOLAN 

Joe Curtis, VI1-26 

Michael Christopher, VI1-26 

 

DOUGLAS 

Eleanor, VI3-5 

Robert, VI3-5 

 

DOWNING 

Bruce, VI4-25 

Donald, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-26 

James, VI4-26 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
DOWNING, cont. 

Kenneth (Juan), Mr. & Mrs., 

   IV2-25 

Margaret (Burns), VI4-26 

Patricia, VI4-26 

Patricia (Whitings), VI4-26 

Robert, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-26 

Tedwin, VI4-26 

 

DRAKE 

Hazel, Mrs., VI4-27 

 

DRUMWRIGHT 

Emily (Benford), VI3-15 

Gee, VI3-15 

Rhoann, VI3-15 

 

DUFF 

Christine Carol, VI3-26 

 

DYER 

Ambrose, VI1-19 

Caleb, VI2-13 

Delia Collins Cobb, VI3-10 

Elizabeth (Biggs), VI1-18 

Hannah, VI2-13 

Hannah (Strout), VI1-19 

Mary, VI2-13 

Micah, VI2-13 

Naphthali, VI1-18 

Paul, VI3-10 

Samuel, VI2-13 

Solomon, Jr., VI2-13 

Susan Jane (Collins)(Rich), 

   VI3-10 

Thankful, VI1-18 

Thankful (Hopkins), VI1-19 

Thomas, VI2-13 

William, VI1-19 

 

EATON 

William H., VI2-1, 2, 3, 6; 

   V3-3, 4, 23 

 

EHRLICK 

(_), Mr., VI1-5 

 

 

EKHOLM 

(_), Mr., VI1-3, 4 

 

ELLIOTT 

Walter, VI4-27 

 

ENGELHARDT 

Mikel, VI4-26 

 

ERICKSON 

Elsie, VI4-26 

Ethel Burns, VI4-26 

 

ESPERSON 

G.A., Mrs., VI1-8 

 

EVELAND 

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-26 

Richard Dale, VI3-26 

 

FARRAR 

George, VI3-16 

Geraldine, VI3-16 

Martha Atkins (Rich), VI3-16 

 

FERRIS 

Blanche, VI3-23; VI4-2, 18 

Blanche L., VI3-31; VI4-31 

 

FLETCHER 

Bascome C., VI2-27 

Irene (Rich), VI2-27 

Mary Jane, VI2-27 

 

FOCHT 

Kathy, VI4-26 

Keith, VI4-26 

Kelly, VI4-26 

Kim, VI4-26 

Kyle, VI4-26 

Virginia (Pickles), VI4-26 

 

FOLTZ 

Dorothy, Mrs., VI4-25 

 

FORD 

(_), Mr., VI4-12, 14 

Deborah (Rich), VI2-15 

FORD, cont. 

James, VI2-15 

 

FOX 

(_)(wife of John Bearden), 

   VI3-15 

 

FOXWORTHY 

Diana Lee, VI3-26 

H. Lee, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-26 

Vivian Lynn, VI3-26 

 

FRAZIER 

Sarah, VI1-13; VI3-16 

 

FREEMAN 

Abagail A., VI1-18 

Abigail (Freeman), VI1-19 

Abigail (Young), VI1-19 

Barnabas, VI1-18 

Betsy (Atwood), VI1-18 

Catherine S., VI2-13 

Charlotte N. (Newcomb),  

   VI3-10 

Ebenezer, VI1-19 

Edmund, VI1-18 

Elizabeth, VI1-29; VI2-29; 

   VI3-20, 28; VI4-28 

Isaac, VI1-19 

Jeremiah N., Captain, VI3-10 

John, VI1-4  

John, Major, VI2-22 

Keziah, VI1-19 

Nathaniel, Esqr., VI2-22 

Ruth (Wiley), VI1-18 

Samuel, Jr., VI2-22 

Thankful (Higgins), VI1-19 

 

FRITZ 

Wilma (Rich), VI1-31;  

   VI2-31 

 

FUERST 

Norma, VI3-25 

 

GADWA 

Priscilla (Lee), Mrs., VI3-24 

 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
GAINES 

Anne, VI4-19 

Mary, VI1-19 

 

GALLANT 

Agnes V., VI1-25 

 

GARDNER 

Allen S., VI2-1, 8 

 

GHEN 

Jesse, VI1-11, 12 

 

GIFFORD 

Charles William, VI3-27 

William, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-27 

 

GILLESPIE 

Martha Ann (Sedrel), VI3-26 

Robert M., VI3-26 

Thomas L., VI3-26 

 

GLEASON 

Anne (Rich), VI2-26 

Anne Leslie, VI2-26 

Walter J., VI2-26 

 

GOLDEN 

Eva, VI1-26 

Mary (Rich), Mrs., VI1-26 

 

GREEN 

Ann (Riley), VI2-17 

Catherine, VI2-16 

Mary (Watnough), VI2-17 

Thomas, VI2-17 

 

GRIZZLE 

Nancy, VI3-15 

 

GROSS 

Alexander, VI4-18 

Alfarata, VI3-5, 24, 25 

Benjamin, VI2-20 

Elizabeth (Creed), VI4-18 

Polly Ghen, VI4-18 

 

 

GROTENHUIS 

Elizabeth, VI4-23 

 

GRUMMON 

Robert M., VI4-14 

 

HALE 

Nancy (Grizzle), VI3-15 

Susannah, VI3-15 

Thomas D., VI3-15 

 

HALEY 

Charles, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

Howard, VI4-27 

Mary, VI4-27 

 

HALL 

Agnes Sophia (Rich), VI4-20 

Alonzo Theophilus, VI4-20 

Edith Ann, VI4-20 

Elsie (Shatzell), VI4-20 

Eva (Burkhart), VI1-26 

Homer, VI4-26 

J.B., VI1-26 

James B., VI1-26 

John, VI4-20 

Velva (Voigt), VI1-26 

 

HALLISTON 

Mary, VI2-17 

 

HAMILTON 

Blenda (White), VI2-16 

 

HAMPTON 

Kessiah, VI4-24 

Lon, VI2-24 

 

HANSON 

Wayne, Mrs., VI4-27 

 

HARDING 

Abbie C., VI2-14 

Cornelius, VI2-14 

Elizabeth, VI4-3 

Huldah, VI2-14 

Jemima, VI2-15 

John C., VI2-15 

HARDING, cont. 

Joseph, VI1-4 

Josiah, VI2-22 

Lot, VI3-9 

Lot, Jr., VI2-15 

Nathaniel, VI2-15 

Pauline, VI2-15 

Samuel, VI2-22 

 

HARRIMAN 

H.P., VI1-11 

 

HASKELL 

E.A., Mrs., VI1-8 

 

HATCH 

Abigail, VI1-18 

Deborah, VI3-9 

Elizabeth, VI4-19 

George T., VI1-24, 31;  

   VI2-31; VI3-22, 23, 31; 

   VI4-31 

Hosea B., VI2-12 

James Brown, VI2-14 

Priscilla (_)(wife of Samuel), 

   VI4-19 

S. Louise, VI1-24 

Samuel, VI2-14; VI4-19 

 

HAWES 

Hope, VI1-19 

 

HEISS 

Willard, VI3-13 

 

HENRY 

Alexander, VI2-18 

Henry, VI2-18 

James Little, VI2-18 

Jemima (Skinner), VI2-18 

Margaret (Little), VI2-18 

Sarah Ellen, VI2-18 

 

HEPBURN 

Andrew D., VI3-11 

 

HIGGINS 

Abigail, VI1-19 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
HIGGINS, cont. 

Abigail (Freeman), VI1-19 

Abigail (Young), VI1-19 

Elisha, VI2-22 

Ephraim, VI2-13 

Ichabod, VI2-22 

Isaac, VI1-19; VI2-21 

James, VI2-22 

Jonathan, Jr., VI2-22 

Jonathan, Sr., VI2-22 

Joseph, VI2-22 

Keziah (Freeman), VI1-19 

Mary, VI3-10 

Mehitable (Phinney), VI1-19 

Peggy, VI1-18 

Prince, VI1-19 

Richard, VI2-22 

Samuel, VI1-5, 19; VI2-22 

Thankful, VI1-19; VI3-10 

Thomas, VI1-19; VI2-13 

 

HIGSON 

Alice, VI2-17 

 

HILL 

Trustrum, VI1-4 

 

HILLER 

France E., VI2-13 

 

HINCKLEY 

Henry B., VI2-14 

Sarah, VI2-14 

Susan B., VI2-14 

 

HINCKS 

Maria A., VI2-20 

Winslow, VI2-20 

 

HINSHAW 

Deborah (Rich), VI3-26; 

   VI4-27 

 

HIRSHBERG 

Helen, VI1-25 

 

HOCKETT 

Lydia Jane (Rich), VI1-27 

HOCKETT, cont. 

Walter, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-27 

 

HOGAN 

Joseph, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-4 

Julia (Rich), VI1-1, 6, 12, 13, 

   16, 23, 30, 31; VI2-1, 6, 15,  

   19, 24, 28, 30, 31; VI3-1, 2, 

   3, 10, 13, 17, 30, 31; VI4-1, 

   2, 11, 24, 30, 31 

 

HOLBROOK 

David B., VI2-13 

David W., VI2-13 

Giles W., VI2-12 

Jerusha, VI2-13 

Thankful, VI2-13 

 

HOLDEN 

Clara (Moore), VI4-25 

 

HOLT 

Mary Herrick, VI1-23 

Valentine, VI1-23 

 

HOOVER 

Herbert, VI1-15 

John, VI1-15 

 

HOPKINS 

Benj., VI2-14 

Benjamin, VI3-8 

Caleb, VI1-19 

Edward, VI2-12, 14; VI3-8 

Elizabeth, VI3-8 

Fred I., VI2-20 

John A., VI3-8 

Jonathan, VI2-13 

Joshua, VI2-20, 22 

Joshua Atwood, VI3-8 

Mary (Williams), VI1-19 

Nathaniel, VI3-8 

Sarah, VI3-8 

Stephen, VI1-4 

Thankful, VI1-19 

Thankful (Atwood), VI3-8 

Theophilus, VI2-14; VI3-8 

William Hutton, VI3-8 

HORTH 

Millicent (Rich), VI1-31;  

   VI2-7, 31; VI3-31; VI4-1,  

   26, 31 

 

HOWE 

Elizabeth B.N., VI2-15 

Elizabeth G., VI2-15 

 

HOWES 

Joshua, VI2-20 

 

HUBBERT 

Josias, VI1-4 

 

HUNKINS 

Wibber A., VI3-25 

 

HURST 

Matilda, VI3-15 

 

HYLAND 

Ellery, Mrs., VI2-2; VI3-3 

Jessie, VI2-2 

Mary J., Mrs., VI3-4 

 

INMAN 

Hervy H., VI3-24 

Mary (Rich), VI3-24 

 

JEANS 

Edith, Mrs., VI1-26 

 

JENKINS 

Angelina, VI3-24 

 

JENSEN 

Ane Marie (Rasmusen), 

   VI4-20 

Carl Walter, VI4-20 

Edith Ann (Hall), VI4-20 

Genevieve, VI4-20 

Jens Laurits, VI4-20 

Mary Rich, VI4-23 

 

JEROME 

Aaron, VI1-21 

Abigail (Rich), VI1-1, 20, 22 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
JEROME, cont. 

Betsey (Ball), VI1-21 

Leonard, VI1-21 

Timothy, VI1-22 

 

JOHNSON 

(_)(husband of Harriet Rich), 

   VI3-16 

Betsey (Ball)(Jerome),  

   VI1-21 

Charles, VI3-16 

Charles Thomas, VI1-26 

Dorothy E., Miss, VI2-26 

Harriet (Rich), VI3-16 

J.G., VI2-12 

Joshua, Rev., VI1-21 

Lillian (Rich), VI1-31;  

   VI2-25; VI2-31; VI3-20, 

   21, 28, 31; VI4-28, 31 

May (Daly), Mrs., VI1-26 

Patricia (Rich), VI3-26 

Tracey, VI3-20, 28; VI4-28 

Tracey, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-24 

Tracey L., VI2-25, 26 

Volney, VI2-15 

Wendy Lea, VI3-26 

William, VI3-26 

William G., VI2-15 

 

JOHNSTON 

A. Seth, Mrs, VI2-26 

 

JONES 

Evelyn R., VI2-13 

Rebecca, VI3-15 

 

KASCHUB 

LeRoy, VI1-21 

 

KEITH 

(_)(Lee)(wife of Daniel, Jr.), 

   VI3-16 

Daniel, Jr., VI3-16 

Daniel, Sr., VI3-16 

Ruth, VI3-16 

 

 

 

KERLEY 

Ethel Annette (Waldroup), 

   VI3-14 

 

KERSEY 

John, VI3-15 

Lucinda (Ashworth), VI3-14 

Octavia Rebecca, VI3-14 

 

KEWRICK 

Warren Ansen, VI3-9 

 

KILLIAN 

Sarah, VI3-15 

 

KIMBALL 

Mary Jane, VI2-14 

 

KINGSBURY 

Ralph, VI2-26 

Ruth (Rich), VI2-26 

 

KLEIN 

Frank, Mrs., VI2-2; VI3-3 

Harriet, VI2-2 

Harriet B., Mrs., VI3-4 

Jane, VI1-25 

 

KNAPP 

Spencer, VI1-21 

 

KNOWLES 

Augusta F., VI2-14 

Augusta T., VI3-8 

Edward, VI2-21 

John, VI2-22 

Richard, VI2-22 

Samuel, VI2-22 

Samuel, Jr., VI2-22 

Washington S., VI2-14;  

   VI3-8 

William, VI1-5 

 

KOLB 

Margaret, VI2-18 

 

 

 

LaFAVOR 

(_), Lieutenant & Mrs., VI1-8 

 

LAFFEY 

Gertrude (Rich), Mrs.,  

   VI1-25 

 

LAMBETH 

Daniel, VI4-27 

Kena, VI4-27 

Paul, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

 

LANE 

Betty Jean, VI4-27 

 

LARKIN 

John, VI2-14 

 

LeBLANC 

Genieve (Pallerine), VI2-17 

Jean Baptiste, VI2-16 

Jean Francois, VI2-17 

Joseph, VI2-17 

Julie Elizabeth (Adam), 

   VI2-16 

Marie Angelique (Thibierge), 

   VI2-17 

 

LEE 

(_)(wife of Daniel Keith, Jr.), 

   VI3-16 

Bernice (Newcomb), VI3-24 

Franklin Chase, VI3-24 

James, VI2-13 

Priscilla, VI3-24 

 

LEMMA 

(_)(husband of Margaret),  

   VI1-8 

Margaret (_)(Rich), VI1-8 

 

LEWIS 

Alvina Rich, VI1-1, 24, 31; 

   VI2-1, 31; VI3-1, 4, 18, 19, 

   20, 23, 31; VI4-1, 2, 18, 24, 

   31 

Anne (Gaines), VI4-19 

 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
LEWIS, cont. 

Annie R., VI2-20 

David Scott, VI2-26 

George Alexander, Jr.,  

   VI4-18 

Harriet P., VI2-20 

Horatio H., VI2-20 

Isaiah, VI3-22 

Jane, VI4-19 

John M., VI4-18 

John Robert, Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI2-26 

Joseph, VI2-20 

Lance Howard, VI2-26 

Lathly L., VI2-20 

Lucy Jane (Rich), VI4-18 

Nathaniel, VI4-19 

Nathaniel N., VI2-20 

Solomon, VI2-20 

 

LIGHT 

(_)(husband of Ann Rich), 

   VI2-24 

Anna (Rich), VI4-24 

Ann (Rich), VI2-24 

 

LITTLE 

Catherine (McGuffey),  

   VI2-18 

James, VI2-18 

Margaret, VI2-18 

 

LOMBARD 

Caleb, VI4-19 

Daniel, VI1-19 

Elizabeth (Binney), VI1-19 

Hannah, VI1-18 

Jedediah, VI1-19 

Jesse, VI3-22 

Kitty A.,VI2-12 

Lewis, VI2-12 

Mary, VI1-19 

Mary (Arey), VI1-19 

Mary (Gaines), VI1-19 

Mary (Newcome), VI1-19 

Mary (White), VI1-19 

Peter, VI2-14 

Rebecca, VI1-18 

LOMBARD, cont. 

Thankful (Rich), VI4-19 

Thankful Rich, VI4-19 

Thomas, VI1-19 

William, VI1-19 

 

LONGFELLOW 

(Henry Wadsworth), VI3-5 

 

LOVELAND 

Benjamin, VI2-12 

Betsy B., VI2-12 

 

LOVELY 

Lucinda, VI2-10 

 

MARSH 

Sabrina, VI4-11 

 

MARTIN 

Francette, VI2-25 

Helen, VI3-25 

 

MATHER 

Elsie, VI2-2 

Fred, VI2-2 

Frederick B., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-3, 4 

 

MAYO 

Catherine, VI2-12 

Daniel, VI2-21 

Hope, VI2-15 

John, VI1-10 

John K., VI2-12 

Mary, VI1-19 

Nathaniel, Jr., VI2-22 

Noah, VI2-12, 14 

Noah, Jr., VI2-12 

Pamela A., VI2-12 

Samuel, VI2-21 

Samuel, Jr., VI2-22 

Samuel, Sr., VI2-22 

Samuel A., VI2-12 

Sarah, VI1-19 

Uriah B., VI2-12 

 

 

McCORD 

Enna L., VI2-14 

 

McCORMACK 

Lucy, VI3-17 

 

McCORMICK 

Daniel, VI3-11, 12 

 

McDONALD 

Frank, VI2-14 

 

McGILL 

Arthur E., VI4-27 

 

McGLOTHLIN 

Martha, VI3-15 

 

McGUFFEY 

Alexander, VI2-18 

Catherine, VI2-18 

William, VI2-18 

 

McINTYRE 

Anne Leslie (Gleason),  

  VI2-26 

D. Stuart, VI2-26 

John Stuart, VI2-26 

Madelaine, Mrs., VI2-26 

 

McLACHAIN 

Jean, VI2-17 

 

McMARMA 
Donna Jean, Mrs., VI4-25 

 

McQUILLIAN 

Mary, VI1-26 

 

McREYNOLDS 

James, VI3-15 

Joseph, VI3-15 

Joseph, Jr., VI3-15 

Martha (Rich), VI3-15 

Mary (Bush), VI3-15 

Mary Virginia, VI3-14 

Rebecca (Boren), VI3-15 

Robert, VI3-15 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
McREYNOLDS, cont. 

Sarah (Killian), VI3-15 

 

MEEK 

Lucille, VI4-27 

 

MEREDITH 

Edith Opal (Smith), VI2-18 

 

MERRICK 

Joseph, VI1-5; VI2-22 

Joseph, Jr., VI2-22 

 

MERRILL 

Marjorie (Burns), Mrs.,  

   VI2-25 

 

MIDDLETON 

Frank W., VI3-9 

Helen Rich (Newcomb),  

   VI3-9 

 

MILNER 

Constance (Rich), VI1-25 

 

MINDERMAN 

Earl, VI1-21, 22 

 

MISH 

Ina (Rude), Mrs., VI2-28 

 

MITCHELL 

(_)(husband of Elizabeth 

   Rich), VI4-24 

Elizabeth (Rich)(Stone), 

   VI4-24 

 

MOORE 

A.D., VI1-8 

Alice, VI4-1, 15, 25 

Bruce, VI4-25 

Catherine (Rich), Mrs.,  

   VI1-25 

Christina, VI4-26 

Christine, VI4-25 

Clara, VI4-25 

Coral, VI4-25 

Elaine, VI4-25 

MOORE, cont. 

Glenn, VI4-25 

H. Huston, Mrs., VI1-31; 

   VI2-31; VI3-17, 31;  

   VI4-25, 26, 31 

Huston, VI4-25 

Huston, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-25 

Jeff, VI4-24 

Lyle, VI4-25 

R. James, VI4-25 

R. James, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI4-25 

Roberta, VI4-25 

Sheila, VI4-25 

Thornton, VI4-25 

Thornton, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI4-25 

Tracy, VI4-25 

Troy, VI4-25 

 

MOUNT 

Curtis Eugene, VI3-26 

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-26 

Vivian Lynn (Foxworthy), 

   VI3-26 

 

MULFORD 

Anne, VI1-19; VI4-19 

 

MYNNE 

George, VI3-17 

Mary (Rich), VI3-17 

 

NEAL 

Mary (Brooke), VI3-17 

Raphael, VI3-17 

 

NEWCOMB 

Achsah (Cobb), VI3-10 

Annette E., VI3-9 

Bernice, VI3-24 

Catherine R., VI3-10 

Celinda A., VI3-9 

Charlotte N., VI3-10 

David, VI2-12 

Deborah (Rich), VI3-10 

Elisha, VI3-9 

Elisha C., VI3-10 

NEWCOMB, cont. 

Emma Jane (Clough), VI3-24 

Grace Harding, VI3-10 

Helen Rich, VI3-9 

Hiram W., VI3-9 

James, VI3-9 

Jane (Stevens), VI3-9 

John, VI2-12 

John Y., VI2-12 

Lemuel, VI3-9, 24 

Louise R., VI3-9 

Mary (Collins), VI3-9 

Mary (Higgins), VI3-10 

Mary (Rich), VI3-9 

Nancy R., VI3-9 

Nehemiah C., VI3-9 

Noah Rich, VI3-9, 10 

Phebe (Thayer) VI3-9 

Sarah C., VI3-10 

Simeon, VI2-15; VI3-10 

Simon, VI1-10 

Thankful (Cole), VI3-9 

Thankful (Higgins), VI3-10 

Thomas, VI3-10 

Warren, VI3-9 

Webster M., Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-4 

William, VI2-12; VI3-9 

William T., VI2-13; VI3-10 

Wilmar, VI3-9 

 

NEWCOME 

Mary, VI1-19 

 

NICKERSON 

Cynthia M., VI2-20 

 

NIELSEN 

Jens, VI4-20 

 

NORFOLK 

Mary E., VI2-12 

 

NUNN 

Elizabeth (_)(wife of John), 

   VI3-15 

John, VI3-15 

Susanne, VI3-15 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
NYE 

Timothy, VI2-12 

 

O’DELL 

Bernard Gray, VI3-14 

Lottie Ann (Vaughan),  

   VI3-14 

Patricia Jane, VI3-14 

Ruth Virginia (Wright),  

   VI13-14 

Wayne Summers, VI3-14 

 

ODELL 

Abraham, VI3-15 

Cephus French, VI3-14 

Levo, VI3-15 

Octavia Rebecca (Kersey), 

    VI3-14 

Sarah (Breeding), VI3-15 

Susanne (Nunn), VI3-14 

 

O’REILLY 

Janet (Rich), Mrs., VI2-27 

 

ORGAN 

Fred, VI2-8 

 

OZBURN 

Pleasant Harrison, VI1-26 

Sarah Elizabeth (Rich),  

   VI1-26 

 

PAINE 

Benjamin, VI2-13 

Daniel, VI1-19; VI2-13 

Elizabeth (Thatcher), VI1-19 

Huldah (Rich), VI1-18 

Jeremiah, VI2-12, 14 

Jeremiah, II, VI2-14 

Joanna, VI2-20 

John, VI2-15 

Jonathan, VI1-19 

Loretta B., VI2-13 

Margery, VI4-19 

Martha, VI4-22 

Nicholas, VI1-5; VI2-21, 22 

Sally, VI2-13 

Samuel, VI2-22 

PAINE, cont. 

Sarah, VI1-18 

Sarah (Mayo), VI1-19 

Sarah Ellen, VI2-14 

Thatcher, VI1-18 

Thomas, VI1-4 

 

PALLERINE 

Genieve, VI2-17 

 

PARK 

Bob, VI2-2 

Ethel, VI2-2 

Robert L., Mr. & Mrs., VI3-3 

 

PARKER 

Christine Carol (Duff),  

   VI3-26 

Connie, VI2-2 

E. Lawrence, Jr., Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-26 

E. Lawrence, Jr., Mrs., VI3-4 

Frederick L., VI3-26 

Lawrence, Jr., Mrs., VI2-2; 

   VI3-3 

Pamela Constance, VI3-26 

 

PARKHURST 

Florence, Mrs., VI1-31;  

   VI2-31; VI3-31; VI4-31 

 

PARROTT 

Ellen, VI2-17 

 

PATTERSON 

George, VI2-17 

Jane, VI2-16 

Mary (Jane?)(Watson),  

   VI2-17 

 

PAYNE 

Harold C., VI2-12 

Isaac, VI2-12 

Maude, VI2-12 

Thomas, VI1-4 

 

PECK 

Benjamin, VI2-17 

PECK, cont. 

Elizabeth (Read), VI2-17 

Henrietta, VI2-16 

Joseph, VI2-17 

Phoebe (Crosby), VI2-17 

 

PECKHAM 

Alice, VI3-25 

 

PEIRCE 

Ruth, VI3-22 

 

PENDER 

Florence B., VI2-26 

 

PENN 

William, VI1-13 

 

PEPPER 
Isaac, VI2-22 

 

PERCE 

John, VI3-22 

 

PERRIERA 

Loraine, VI1-26 

 

PHILLIPS 

April, VI4-27 

Connie Sue, VI3-25; VI4-27 

Mable, VI4-27 

Tammy, VI4-27 

William H., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-25; VI4-27 

 

PHINNEY 

Mehitable, VI1-19 

 

PICKERING 

Louise, VI2-26 

 

PICKETT 

Gary Troy, VI1-26 

Gorden, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-26 

 

PICKLES 

Bob, VI4-26 

Dana, VI4-26 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
PICKLES, cont. 

Elsie (Erickson), VI4-26 

Virginia, VI4-26 

William, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-26 

William, Mrs., VI2-7 

 

PIERCE 

Alice C., VI2-13 

Arthur C., VI2-13 

Charles I., VI2-13 

Elanor A., VI2-13 

Oliver S., VI2-13 

Walter E., VI2-13 

 

PITTS 

Thomas, VI2-13 

 

PLATT 

Charles A., VI4-5 

 

POOL 

Ann, VI2-17 

 

POWERS 

Patricia Jane (O’Dell),  

   VI3-14 

Richard A. “Rick”, Jr.,  

   VI3-21 

Richard A., Sr., VI3-21 

Richard M., VI1-24 

 

PRATT 

Catherine R., VI3-9 

Catherine R. (Newcomb),  

   VI3-10 

 

PRINCE 

Betsy, VI2-13 

 

PULLEY 

Hutchins, VI3-15 

Lucy N., VI3-14 

Rebecca (Jones), VI3-15 

Rhoann (Drumwright), 

   VI3-15 

William D., VI3-15 

 

 

RAND 

Sarah Josephine, VI2-26 

 

READ 

Elizabeth, VI2-17 

 

REED 

Jan (_)(wife of X.B., Jr.),  

   VI1-28 

Jonathan Lee, VI1-28 

X.B., VI1-28 

X.B. “Rex”, Jr., VI1-28 

X.B., III, VI1-28 

 

REESER 

(_), Mr., VI3-22 

 

REICH 

Anna Sophia, VI2-24 

Jacob, VI2-24 

Sophia, VI2-24 

Sophia Anna, VI2-24 

 

REPP 

Cecil E., Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

Curtis, VI4-27 

Janet, VI4-27 

 

REYNOLDS 

Ann (Rich), VI4-23 

Isaac, VI4-23 

 

RHODES 
Richard, VI3-10 

 

RICE 

John, VI2-24 

William, VI1-27 

 

RICH 

A.B., Rev., VI4-9 

A.D., VI4-9, 10 

A.E., VI4-9 

A. Harold, VI1-25 

A.J., M.D., VI4-9 

A.J., Rev., VI4-9, 10 

A.L., VI4-10 

 

RICH, cont. 

Abagail A. (Freeman),  

   VI1-18 

Abigail, VI1-1, 21, 22 

Abigail (Green), VI4-11 

Achsah, VI2-14 

Achsh, VI2-14 

Adeline A., VI4-11 

Adoniram, VI4-3 

Adoniram Judson, VI4-3, 4 

Adria Elizabeth (Brough), 

   VI2-16 

Agnes, VI1-26 

Agnes Sophia, VI4-20 

Agnes V. (Gallant), VI1-25 

Alan, VI1-25 

Albert B., VI3-4; VI4-1, 8 

Alexander Gross, VI4-18 

Alfarata (Gross), VI3-5, 24, 

   25 

Alfred, Dr., VI1-26 

Alice (Peckham), VI3-25 

Alma, VI1-28 

Alma, Mrs., VI3-4 

Alonzo B., VI4-9 

Alvah, VI4-22 

Alvina Smith, VI4-18 

Amos, VI2-10, 15 

Amy (Robbins), VI1-13 

Angelina (Jenkins), VI3-24 

Ann, VI2-24; VI4-23 

Ann (Pool), VI2-17 

Anna, VI2-12, 19, 20; VI4-24 

Anna (Becker), VI4-20 

Anna M., VI1-31; VI2-31;  

   VI3-3, 31; VI4-31 

Anna Sophia, VI2-24 

Anne (Mulford), VI1-19;  

   VI4-19 

Annie, VI2-10, 12 

Annie (Blodgett), VI2-14 

Annie (Carpenter), VI2-10 

Archibald J., Mrs., VI3-27 

Arnold B., VI1-25 

Arthur Calvin, VI4-16 

Arthur W., VI1-25 

Ashley, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-27 

Atkins Smith, VI4-18 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
RICH, cont. 

Atwood, VI2-11, 12, 15 

August, VI2-26 

Augustine Washington,  

   VI4-22 

Aurelia (Burch), VI4-20 

Ava, VI3-6 

Balthassar, VI3-27 

Bartley Hampton, VI2-24; 

   VI4-24 

Becca Thomas, VI4-22 

Belinda, VI3-22 

Benjamin, VI2-14 

Benjamin L., VI2-12 

Berdella, VI2-26 

Berlinda (Carter), VI1-13 

Bessie, VI4-27 

Betty Jane, VI3-3 

Beverly, VI4-27 

Beverly Ann, VI1-27 

Bluch, VI1-26 

Bobby G., VI4-27 

Brazellai W., VI2-13 

C. Frank, Dr., VI2-10 

Caleb L., VI4-10 

Calvin, VI4-26 

Calvin II, VI4-26 

Calvin Dean, VI4-22 

Catherine, VI1-25; VI2-9 

Charles, VI1-26; VI2-10, 26; 

   VI4-9 

Charles, Jr., Dr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-25 

Charles Alva, VI4-11 

Charles Bennett, VI3-12 

Charles C., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-4 

Charles C., Rev., VI4-9, 10 

Charles Coulson, VI2-27 

Charles Emmett, VI1-27 

Charles J., VI4-26 

Charles Leon, VI1-26; VI4-1, 

   11, 12, 13, 14 

Charles T., VI4-9 

Chas., Rev., VI4-9 

Chester, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-27 

Clarence, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI2-27 

RICH, cont. 

Clarence E., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI1-27 

Clarence Eugene, Mr. &  

   Mrs., VI1-27 

Clarence W., VI1-15, 16, 31; 

   VI2-31; VI3-31; VI4-31 

Clayton, Dr., VI3-27 

Clinton, VI3-3 

Clinton I., VI3-4, 27 

Constance, VI1-25 

Cora Elizabeth, VI4-16, 17 

Dale, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

Dallas, VI4-27 

Daniel, VI2-14; VI4-22 

Daniel J., VI3-24 

Daniel L., VI2-14 

David, VI1-18 

David S., Mr. & Mrs., VI3-4 

Davis, VI2-18; VI4-9 

D. Bradlee, VI1-25 

Deborah, VI2-15; VI3-10 

Deborah (Hinshaw), VI3-26; 

   VI4-27 

Denton, VI4-24 

Donald E., VI1-31; VI2-7,  

   31; VI3-3, 4, 31; VI4-1, 27, 

   31 

Dorr, VI4-20 

Douie, VI4-24 

Earle, VI1-6 

Earle G., VI1-4, 31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-31; VI4-31 

Ed, VI1-28 

Eddie, VI1-27, 28 

Edith, VI3-25 

Edward, VI1-25; VI2-27 

Edwin, VI3-5, 24, 25 

Edwin, Mrs., VI1-28 

Elaine, VI3-26 

Eleanor (Douglas), VI3-5 

Eleazer H., VI4-9 

Elisha, VI2-14, 15; VI3-10 

Elisha, Jr., VI2-15 

Eliza, VI2-10, 11, 12, 15 

Elizabeth, VI2-26; VI4-3, 11, 

   24 

 

RICH, cont. 

Elizabeth M. “Miss Lizzie”,  

   VI3-1, 5, 6, 7, 25 

Elizabeth (Beeson), VI1-13; 

   VI2-17; VI3-16, 17; VI4-23 

Elizabeth (Cates), VI4-15 

Elizabeth (Davis), VI2-18 

Elizabeth (Harding), VI4-3, 

   15 

Elizabeth (Hatch), VI4-19 

Elizabeth (Mulford), VI4-15 

Elizabeth (Rickets), VI2-17 

Elizabeth (Tompkins),  

   VI4-11 

Elizabeth Ann (Brandt),  

   VI3-26 

Elmer, Mr. & Mrs., VI1-24; 

   VI3-4 

Elmer, Mrs., VI1-28 

Elmer R., VI1-31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-31; VI4-31 

Elmer R., Mrs., VI1-31;  

   VI2-31 

Elva (Sullivan), VI3-24 

Emeline, VI2-16 

Emma Jane (Wildman),  

   VI1-14 

Emogene, VI4-15 

Ephraim, VI1-18 

Erick Bryan, VI3-25 

Erma, VI3-13 

Ernest B., VI1-31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-31; VI4-31 

Evelyn, VI1-31; VI2-31;  

   VI3-31; VI4-23, 31 

Everett, VI4-23 

Everett, Mr. & Mrs., VI2-27 

Everett G., VI1-26 

Ezekiel, VI2-25; VI4-3, 15 

Flora Effie, VI2-18 

Florence B. (Pender), VI2-26 

Floyd Marshall, VI2-26 

Floyd W., VI3-24, 25 

Frances, VI1-21 

Frank, VI2-10; VI4-24 

Fred, VI4-27 

Frederick, VI2-28 

Frederick Jaspersen, VI1-25 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
RICH, cont. 

Frederick S., VI1-29, 31;  

   VI2-29, 31; VI3-19, 20, 28, 

   31; VI4-28, 31 

Gaius B., VI4-9, 10 

Gamaliel C., VI4-9 

Gasca, Hon., VI4-9 

Geo. B., VI4-9, 10 

Geo. P., VI4-9 

Geo. W., VI4-10 

George, VI2-20 

George B., VI2-20 

George L., VI1-26 

George W., VI4-4 

George Washington, VI4-3, 4 

Gertrude, VI1-25 

Gilbert A., VI4-9 

Grace Ellingwood, VI4-4 

Hannah, VI3-9; VI4-18 

Hannah (Lombard), VI1-18 

Hannah (Smith), VI4-19 

Harold Austin, VI2-28 

Harold Austin, Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-4 

Harriet, VI3-16 

Harvey Doak, VI2-24;  

   VI4-24 

Harvey Leonard, VI4-16, 17 

Harvie, VI4-11 

Hazel M. (Davis), VI2-25 

Helen, VI3-31; VI4-31 

Helen, Mrs., VI4-9 

Helen (Hirshberg), VI1-25 

Heman, VI4-26 

Henrietta (Peck), VI2-16 

Henry, VI1-1, 20; VI2-14, 22 

Henry Sylvanus, Captain, 

   VI2-20 

Hison, VI4-24 

Hope, VI2-14 

Hope (Cobb), VI3-16 

Huldah, VI1-18  

Ida Emogene, VI4-15, 16, 17 

Ida R., VI2-25 

Irene, VI1-31; VI2-25, 27, 

   31; VI3-31; VI4-31 

Irma Adelaide, VI4-23 

Isaac, VI3-8, 26; VI4-3, 27 

RICH, cont. 

Isaac, II, VI2-15 

Isaac B., VI2-20 

Isaac Baker, Captain, VI2-20 

Isaac Nathaniel, VI1-1, 13,  

   14, 15, 16 

Isaac Nathaniel, Reverend, 

   VI3-26 

Isaiah, VI2-19, 20 

Isaiah, Captain, VI2-20 

Isaiah Atkins, VI4-22 

J.A., Rev., VI4-9 

J.A.L., Rev., VI4-9 

J.C., Dr., VI2-9 

J.O., Rev., VI4-9, 10 

Jacob, VI1-26, 30; VI2-20, 

   24, 30; VI3-16, 30;  

   VI4-23, 30 

James, VI1-10, 26; VI2-10, 

   20; VI4-19 

James W., VI4-27 

Jane (Klein), VI1-25 

Janet, VI2-27 

Jeannette L., Mrs., VI1-25 

Jerusha, VI2-25 

Jesse, VI4-19, 20 

Jesse G., VI3-24 

Jesse Gideon, VI1-27 

Joanna, VI2-20 

Joanne (Paine), VI2-20 

John, VI1-12, 13, 19, 21, 30;  

   VI2-12, 15, 20, 24, 27, 30; 

   VI3-1, 5, 11, 12, 13, 16, 26, 

   30; VI4-11, 22, 23, 30 

John A., Rev., VI1-21; VI4-9 

John Calvin, Doctor, VI2-9, 

   10 

John Calvin, Jr., VI2-10 

John Christopher, VI1-25 

John E., VI3-25 

John Everett, Jr., VI3-25 

John Fairfield, VI1-17 

John Fleming, VI3-11 

John H., VI2-18 

John J., VI2-26 

John Paul, Rev., VI1-23 

John S., VI4-15 

John Stevens, VI4-15 

RICH, cont. 

Jos. B., VI4-9 

Jos. B., Col., VI4-9 

Jos. S., VI4-10 

Joseph, VI1-10, 14; VI2-12; 

   VI3-8, 9, 10, 16, 17, 25, 26; 

   VI4-18, 19, 23, 24 

Joseph, Jr., VI2-17 

Joseph, Sr., VI2-17 

Joseph, II, VI3-9 

Josephus, VI2-18 

Joshua, VI2-20 

Joshua (Jot), VI4-26 

Josiah, VI4-22 

Josiah, Hon., VI4-9 

Julia, VI1-1, 6, 12, 13, 16,  

   23, 30, 31; VI2-1, 6, 15, 

   19, 24, 28, 30, 31; VI3-1, 

   2, 3, 10, 13, 17, 30, 31; 

   VI4-1, 2, 11, 24, 30, 31 

Katherine A. (Donovan), 

   VI3-25 

Kathryn, VI1-1, 20, 28, 29 

   VI2-1, 29; VI3-1, 20, 28; 

   VI4-1, 28 

Kenneth F., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-4 

Kenneth F., Jr., Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-4 

Kessiah (Hampton), VI4-24 

L. Charles, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI3-26 

Landon, VI2-17 

Laura A., VI1-18 

Lemuel, VI2-25; VI4-3, 15 

Lemuel, III, Col., VI4-9 

Leon C., VI1-24; VI3-3 

Leon C., Mrs., VI3-3 

Leonard Freeman, VI4-15,  

   16, 17, 25 

Leonard J., VI1-31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-31; VI4-31 

Lewis, VI4-15 

Lewis Roy, VI2-26 

Lillian, VI1-31; VI2-25, 31; 

   VI3-20, 21, 28, 31; VI4-28, 

   31 

Lorimer, VI4-1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
RICH, cont. 

Louise (Pickering), VI2-26 

Louise Dickinson, VI3-22 

Lucian, VI3-13 

Lucian, Mr. & Mrs., VI2-26 

Lucinda (Lovely), VI2-9, 10 

Lucy, VI2-20 

Lucy (Cobb), VI4-18 

Lucy Jane, VI4-18, 19 

Lydia Jane, VI1-27 

Lyman, VI4-9 

Lyman B., VI4-10 

Mahala “Mella” (wife of  

   Seth), VI4-16, 17 

Malcolm D., Colonel, VI3-27 

Maraid, VI4-24 

Margaret, VI1-28 

Margaret (_)(wife of Ralph 

   McMaster), VI1-8 

Margaret (Kolb), VI2-18 

Margaret (McCloud), VI4-11 

Margaret Tyree, VI4-1 

Marge (_)(wife of Everett), 

   VI2-27 

Margery, VI4-23 

Marguerite (Casey), VI1-26 

Martha, VI3-15; VI4-22 

Martha (Paine), VI4-22 

Martha (Robinson), VI4-23 

Martha Atkins, VI3-16 

Martin, VI3-27 

Mary, VI1-26, 31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-9, 17, 24, 31; VI4-31 

Mary (Wilkie), VI2-26 

Mary (Lombard), VI1-19 

Mary (Mcquillian), VI1-26 

Mary (Treat), VI1-19 

Mary Herrick (Holt), VI1-23 

Mary L., VI2-12 

Mary Matilda Eaton, VI3-10 

Matthias, VI3-22 

Matthias, Hon., VI4-9 

Mattie, VI4-24 

May Anna, VI4-14, 16, 17 

Melissa, VI3-27 

Melvin E., VI1-25 

Miller Hardy, VI1-25 

 

RICH, cont. 

Millicent, VI1-31; VI2-7, 31; 

   VI3-31; VI4-1, 26, 31 

Molly (Sinclair), VI4-3 

Moses, VI1-13; VI3-26 

Moses, Jr., VI1-13 

Nancy, VI2-15 

Nancy, Miss, VI1-27 

Napthali, VI2-12 

Nathan A., VI2-27 

Nathan N., VI1-26, 27 

Nehemiah, VI2-14, 15;  

   VI3-8, 16 

Nelda, VI3-26; VI4-27 

Nicholas, VI1-21, 22, 23, 30; 

   VI2-20, 26; VI3-30;  

   VI4-11, 23, 30 

Norman, VI3-7, 25 

Norman W., VI3-1, 4 

Obadiah, VI4-22 

Olivia Frances, Mrs., VI1-26 

Patricia, VI3-26 

Pearley M., VI3-26 

Peter, VI3-16; VI4-23 

Peter J., VI4-26 

Philip, VI1-25 

Phoebe, VI2-12 

Polly (Younglove), VI4-20 

Polly Ghen (Gross), VI4-18 

R.S., VI2-15 

R.S., Hon., VI4-9 

Ralph McMaster, Lt., VI1-7 

Raymond A., Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-4 

Raymond H., VI4-26 

Raymond S., VI4-9 

Rebecca, VI3-13; VI4-24 

Rebecca (Lombard), VI1-18 

Rebecca (Thomas), VI4-22 

Rebecca J., VI2-13 

Relta, VI2-26 

Reuben, VI2-15; VI3-22; 

   VI4-22 

Reuben, Deacon, VI1-12; 

Richard, VI1-6, 10, 18, 19,  

   22, 30; VI2-19, 20, 21, 25, 

   26, 27, 30; VI3-9, 13, 27; 

   VI4-3, 15, 19, 22, 30 

RICH, cont. 

Richard, Lord Chancellor of 

   England, VI3-17 

Richard Arrowsmith (Smith), 

   VI4-3 

Richard S., VI4-9 

Robert, VI1-12; VI4-24 

Robert A., VI2-24; VI4-24 

Robert Lord, 2nd Earl of  

   Warwick, VI4-11 

Robert Lothrop, Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-4 

Robert P., VI3-21 

Robert Pratt, Mr. & Mrs., 

   VI3-27 

Robert W., VI4-26 

Roger, VI4-27 

Rosanna (Counts), VI4-23 

Rosella, VI4-27 

Rowland, VI4-24 

Roy C., VI3-26 

Ruth, VI2-10, 26; VI3-22 

Ruth (Collins), VI1-19;  

   VI4-19 

Ruth (Keith), VI3-16 

Ruth (Putnam), VI4-11 

Sabaret, VI2-9, 10 

Sabrina (Marsh), VI4-11 

Sally, VI2-14, 20 

Sally (Smith), VI4-22 

Sally Small, VI4-22 

Sam, VI1-26 

Sam’l S., VI4-9 

Samuel, VI1-10, 23, 30;  

   VI2-12, 25, 30; VI3-13, 30; 

   VI4-3, 11, 15, 18, 30 

Samuel, Jr., VI4-11 

Samuel Alden, VI1-23 

Sandra, VI3-25 

Sarah, VI1-19; VI3-10;  

   VI4-15 

Sarah (_)(wife of John  

   Stevens), VI4-15 

Sarah (Coulson), VI2-17 

Sarah (Frazier), VI1-13;  

   VI3-16 

Sarah (Hopkins), VI3-8 

Sarah (Paine), VI1-18 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
RICH, cont. 

Sarah “Sally” (Snow), VI3-9 

Sarah (Stevens), VI4-3, 15 

Sarah (Roberts), VI1-6;  

   VI3-13; VI4-3, 15 

Sarah Ann (Stack), VI4-4 

Sarah Elizabeth, VI1-26, 27 

Sarah Ellen (Henry), VI2-18 

Sarah P., VI2-12 

Sears, VI2-12, 15 

Seth, VI4-15, 17 

Sharon, VI1-26 

Shebnah, VI3-22; VI4-9, 10 

Silvanus, VI1-19 

Simeon Baker, Captain,  

   VI2-20 

Solomon A., VI4-9 

Solomon Bangs, VI1-10, 11,  

   12 

Solomon P., VI1-18 

Solomon W., VI1-18 

Sophia Anna, VI2-24 

Standley H., VI2-27 

Stephen Hadley, VI3-26 

Stillman, VI3-5 

Sue, VI1-25 

Susan, Miss, VI1-27 

Susan Jane (Collins), VI3-10 

Susanna, VI2-20 

Susanna (Collins), VI3-8, 9; 

   VI4-19 

Sylvania, VI2-15 

Sylvanus, VI2-15, 19, 20 

Sylvanus, Captain, VI2-20 

Thankful, VI2-12; VI4-19 

Thankful (Bangs), VI4-18 

Thankful (Dyer), VI1-18 

Thankful (Sears), VI1-19 

Theresa, VI1-26 

Thomas, VI1-5, 6, 18, 30; 

   VI2-15, 17, 20, 21, 22, 

   23, 30; VI3-30; VI4-9, 30 

Thomas, Jr., VI2-16 

Thomas, Captain, VI2-20 

Thomas H., M.D., VI4-9 

Thomas Rickets, VI2-16 

Thomas S., VI2-26 

 

RICH, cont. 

Thomas Sylvanus, Captain, 

   VI2-20 

Thos. R., VI4-9 

Thos R., Col., VI4-9 

Townsend, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI1-28 

Verdua, VI4-15 

Vicki Sue, VI4-27 

Violet, VI4-24 

Virginia (Whitney), VI4-25 

Virginia Greenwood  

   (Whitney), VI4-15, 17 

Walton O., VI1-31; VI2-31; 

   VI3-31; VI4-31 

Warner, VI4-24 

Warren, VI1-1, 6, 20, 28;  

   VI2-1; VI3-20, 28; VI4-1, 

   28 

Warren A., VI1-2, 4, 31;  

   VI2-2, 21, 23, 25, 31;  

   VI3-2, 23, 31; VI4-2, 31 

Warren A., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI1-24; VI3-1, 4 

Warren A., Mrs., VI1-25; 

   VI3-24 

William, VI2-9, 10; VI4-24 

William “Bill”, VI2-24 

William A., VI2-24 

William Franklin (Frank), 

   VI4-26 

William H., VI2-10 

William J., VI1-25 

William N., VI2-15 

William W., VI3-13 

Willis L., VI1-26 

Willis S., VI1-26 

Wilma, VI1-31; VI2-31 

Zaccheus, VI4-19 

Zacheus, VI1-19 

Zoheth, VI4-22 

Zoheth, Jr., VI4-22 

Zoheth, Captain, VI4-21, 22 

 

RICHE 

William, VI1-30; VI2-30; 

   VI3-30; VI4-23 

 

RICKETS 

Elizabeth, VI2-17 

 

RIDER 

Cashum, VI1-19 

Elizabeth (_)(wife of   

   Cashum), VI1-19 

Ellsworth E., VI2-12 

Martha, VI1-18 

Peggy (Higgins), VI1-18 

Sarah (Atwood), VI1-18 

Silas, VI1-18 

Silas, Jr., VI2-12 

Solomon, VI1-18 

 

RILEY 

Ann, VI2-17 

 

RITCH 

Nicholas, VI2-30 

 

ROBBERSON 

Ben, VI4-15, 16, 17 

Bertha, VI4-15 

G.B., VI4-16 

Ida Emogene (Rich), VI4-15,  

   16, 17 

Neva, VI4-15 

Ruby, VI4-15 

Ruth, VI4-15 

 

ROBBINS 

Amy, VI1-13 

 

ROBERTS 

Sarah, VI1-6, 10; VI2-21; 

   VI3-13; VI4-3 

 

ROBINSON 

Martha, VI4-23 

 

ROGERS 

Alice, VI2-14 

Eunice, VI2-14 

Florence E., VI2-14 

Joseph, VI2-22 

 

 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
ROOK 

Elizabeth Ann, VI3-15 

William G., VI3-15 

 

ROSE 

Louise, VI2-15 

 

ROSSITER 

Ronald, IV2-11 

 

ROTHE 

Dorothy L., Miss, VI3-4 

 

ROWE 

Roger, VI4-27 

 

RUDE 

Ina, VI2-28 

 

RUFFLE 

E.H., Mrs., VI4-14 

 

RUSSELL 

Jan, VI4-26 

Julie, VI4-26 

Marc, VI4-26 

Shan, VI4-26 

 

RYDER 

Ellsworth S., VI2-13 

John E., VI2-12, 13 

Josiah, VI3-9 

Solomon, VI2-13 

Thos. N.S., VI2-12 

 

SAMMON 

Harvey J., VI3-9 

Louise R. (Newcomb), VI3-9 

 

SCOTT 

Charles Melvin, VI3-26 

Martha, VI2-18 

Nelda (Rich), VI3-26; VI4-27 

 

SEARS 

Hope (Hawes), VI1-19 

Richard, VI1-19 

Thankful, VI1-19 

SEDREL 

Elaine (Rich), VI3-26 

Marion, Mr., IV3-26 

Martha Ann, VI3-26 

 

SEIWERT 

Mary Jane (Fletcher), VI2-27 

Paul William, VI2-27 

 

SHATZELL 

Elsie, VI4-20 

 

SHAW 

George, VI1-5; VI2-22 

 

SHIPPS 

Guy L., Mrs., VI1-25 

 

SIMMONS 

Geneva (Cobb), VI1-24 

 

SINCLAIR 

Molly, VI4-3 

 

SKINNER 

Jemima, VI2-18 

 

SMALL 

Elizabeth, VI2-13 

Huldah, VI2-14 

Huldah (Harding), VI2-14 

John, VI2-14 

Jonathan, VI2-14 

Thomas, VI2-13 

 

SMETHURST 

Aaron, VI2-16 

Alice (Crompton), VI2-17 

Alice (Higson), VI2-17 

Catherine (Green), VI2-16 

Ellen, VI2-16 

Thomas, VI2-17 

 

SMITH 

Alexander C., VI2-18 

Barzillai, VI4-19 

Daniel, Sr., VI2-22 

Edith Opal, VI2-18 

SMITH, cont. 

Elizabeth (Atkins), VI4-19 

Evelyn (Rich), VI1-31;  

   VI2-31; VI3-31; VI4-23, 

   31 

Flora Effie (Rich), VI2-18 

Hannah, VI4-19 

Janet, Mrs., VI3-4 

John Delmar, VI2-18 

John R., VI2-18 

Joseph, VI1-21 

Martha (Scott), VI2-18 

Nathaniel, VI2-22 

Planity M. (_)(wife of 

   Alexander C.,), VI2-18 

Ralph, VI1-4, 9, 10 

Sally, VI4-22 

Samuel, VI1-3, 4, 5, 6, 10, 

   VI2-23; VI3-9 

Samuel, Capt., VI2-22 

Walter B., VI2-20 

William, VI2-22 

 

SNIDER 

Relta (Rich), Mrs., VI2-26 

 

SNOW 

Ebenezer, VI2-22 

Hannah, VI2-15 

Helen (Martin), VI3-25 

Horace Hughes, Jr., VI3-25 

Jabez, VI2-21 

James, VI2-21, 22 

Joseph, Lieut., VI2-21 

Kenneth M., VI3-25 

Nicholas, VI1-4; VI2-22 

Norma (Fuerst), VI3-25 

Sarah “Sally”, VI3-9 

Stephen, VI2-22 

 

SPARKS 

Bobby, VI4-27 

Cherie, VI4-27 

John, VI4-27 

Lezile, VI4-27 

Robert J., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI4-27 

Roy, Mrs., VI2-7 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
SPARKS, cont. 

Roy L., Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

Roy Lee, VI4-27 

Roy W., Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

Shelly, VI4-27 

Tony, VI4-27 

 

SPARROW 

John, VI2-22 

Richard, VI2-22 

 

SPISAK 

Barbara (Baker), VI1-1, 8,  

   18, 31; VI2-1, 2, 6, 31; 

   VI3-1, 3, 4, 17, 19, 20, 23, 

   31; VI4-1, 31 

Geraldine, Miss, VI3-4 

Jeri, VI3-3 

 

SPOTTSWOOD 

W. Lee, VI3-12 

 

STACK 

James, VI4-4 

Sarah Ann, VI4-4 

 

STEARNS 

Aurelia (Castle), VI4-20 

Eleazer, VI4-20 

 

STEHLIK 

C., Mrs., VI4-27 

Tony Charles, VI4-27 

 

STEVENS 

James S., VI2-20 

Jane, VI3-9 

Sarah, VI4-3 

 

STONE 

(_)(husband of Elizabeth 

   Rich), VI4-24 

Elizabeth (Rich), VI4-24 

 

STOOKEY 

Genevieve (Jensen), VI4-20 

 

 

STOTTS 

Eva (Golden), Mrs., VI1-26 

 

STOVER 

Loos, VI2-14 

Newton, VI2-14 

 

STRAIGHT 

George, Mrs., VI2-26 

 

STROUT 

Hannah, VI1-19 

 

STUBBS 

Abel, VI2-20 

Margaret J., VI2-20 

 

STUKEY 

Beverly Ann (Rich), VI1-27 

James Arthur, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   VI1-27 

Kent Arthur, VI1-27 

 

SULLIVAN 

Elva, VI3-24 

 

SWARTZ 

(_), Mr., VI2-11 

 

SYLVESTER 

Chandler, VI2-15 

 

TALLMAN 

Jeremiah, VI3-11 

 

TAYLOR 

Roy O., Mr. & Mrs., VI1-27 

Sarah Elizabeth (Rich),  

   VI1-27 

 

TEICHHARDT 

Dianna Lee (Foxworthy) 

   (Wilson), VI3-26 

Richard Allan, VI3-26 

 

TERRY 

Theresa (Rich), Mrs., VI1-26 

 

THATCHER 

Elizabeth, VI1-19 

Sarah (Rich), VI1-19 

Thomas, VI1-19 

 

THAYER 

Phebe, VI3-9 

 

THIBIERGE 

Marie Angelique, VI2-17 

 

THOMAS 

Everett E., VI3-3 

Everett Eri, VI2-24 

Rebecca, VI4-22 

 

TREAT 

Elizabeth, VI4-19 

John Harvey, VI4-28 

Mary, VI1-19 

Samuel, VI2-22 

 

TREVETHICK 

Noella, VI4-25 

Patrick, Mrs., VI4-25 

Troy, VI4-25 

 

TUTTLE 

Carol, VI4-16 

Clara, VI4-16 

Henry Milton, VI4-16 

May Anna (Rich), VI4-16 

 

TWINING 

Joseph, VI1-5 

William, VI2-22 

 

VAN DOREN 

Harold S., Sr., VI3-7 

 

VAUGHAN 

(_)(Allen)(wife of William), 

   VI3-15 

Elizabeth Ann (Rook),  

   VI3-15 

James Lee, VI3-14 

Lottie Ann, VI3-14 

Lucy N. (Pulley), VI3-14 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
VAUGHAN, cont. 

Richard Livingston, VI3-15 

William, VI3-15 

 

VICKERS 

Rebecca, VI1-19 

 

VOIGT 

Velva, VI1-26 

 

WALDROUP 

Ethel Annette, VI3-14 

Martha Jane (Bearden),  

   VI3-14 

William, VI3-14 

 

WALKER 

Carol, VI4-26 

Christine (Moore), VI4-26 

Christina (Moore), VI4-25 

Glen, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-26 

Glenn, VI4-25 

Jabez, VI1-5; VI2-22 

Susanna, VI4-19 

William, VI1-4, 5; VI2-23 

 

WARD 

James, Jr., VI3-28; VI4-28 

 

WARWICK 

(_), Countess of, VI3-22 

 

WATNOUGH 

Mary, VI2-17 

 

WATSON 

Jean (McLachain), VI2-17 

Mary (Jane?), VI2-17 

William, VI2-17 

 

WHEELDON 

Augusta, VI2-20 

 

WHITE 

Arthur W., VI2-13 

Blenda, VI2-16 

Charles, VI2-16 

Ellen (Smethurst), VI2-16 

WHITE, cont. 

Emeline (Rich), VI2-16 

Fayette A., VI2-13 

Mary, VI1-19 

Priscilla W., VI2-13 

Richard D, VI2-13 

William Isaac, VI2-16 

 

WHITINGS 

Patricia, VI4-26 

 

WHITNEY 

Francis, VI4-27 

Virginia, VI4-25 

Virginia Greenwood, VI4-15, 

   17 

 

WILDER 

Josiah, VI2-13 

 

WILDMAN 

Emma Jane, VI1-14 

 

WILEY 

Moses, VI1-19; VI3-17 

Ruth, VI1-18 

Ruth (Young), VI1-19 

Thankful (Young), VI1-19 

Timothy, VI3-17 

 

WILKIE 

Mary, VI2-26 

 

WILLIAMS 

Mary, VI1-19 

Velma, VI4-27 

 

WILLIS 

Ethel Burns (Erickson),  

   VI4-26 

Nels, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-26 

 

WILSON 

Dianna Lee (Foxworthy), 

   VI3-26 

Duane, Mr. & Mrs., VI3-27 

Gary, VI1-26 

John L., Dr. VI3-27 

WILSON, cont. 

Loraine (Perriera), VI1-26 

William Allen, VI1-26 

 

WINSLOW 

Amand W., VI2-13 

 

WITHRELL 

Mary, VI3-22 

William, VI3-22 

 

WIXAM 

Barnabus, VI2-22 

Titus, VI2-22 

 

WIXON 

Barnabas, VI1-5 

Titus, VI1-5 

 

WOLFE 

Muriel Pepperdine, Mrs., 

   VI4-26 

 

WRIGHT 

Alexander, VI3-15 

Ethel Annette (Waldroup) 

   (Kerley), VI3-14 

John, VI3-15 

Martha (McGlothlin), 

   VI3-15 

Mary Virginia  

   (McReynolds), VI3-14 

Ruth Virginia, VI3-14 

Susannah (Hale), VI3-15 

William Floyd, VI3-14 

William Floyd, Jr., VI3-14 

 

YOUNG 

Abigail, VI1-19 

Benjamin, VI2-22 

Cordella, VI2-14 

David, VI2-22 

Isaack, VI2-22 

John, Lieut., VI2-22 

Jonathan, VI2-22 

Noah, Sr., VI2-14 

Ruth, VI1-19 

Thankful, VI1-19 



KINDRED MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume VI   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1971 
 
YOUNGLOVE 

Polly, VI4-20 

 

ZIEVERINK 

Mary (Rich), Mrs., VI1-26 

 

ZIMMERMAN 

Cheryl, VI4-27 

Debbie, VI4-27 

Leonard, Mr. & Mrs., VI4-27 

Troy, VI4-27 

 

ZION 

John, VI3-17 

Lucy (McCormack), VI3-17 

 

ZITTEL 

Florilla, Mrs., VI4-26 


